We have provided these adjusted amounts and reconciliations so that investors, analysts, regulators and others will be better able to evaluate the impact of these items on our
results for the periods presented. We believe that information as adjusted for the impact of the specified items may be useful due to the extent to which these items are not
indicative of our ongoing operations as the result of our management activities on those operations.

Adjusted information supplements our results as reported in accordance with GAAP and should not be viewed in isolation from, or as a substitute for, our GAAP results. Our
2006 Form 10-K includes additional information regarding our accounting for the BlackRock/MLIM transaction and the BlackRock LTIP shares obligation, and our first
quarter 2007 Form 10-Q provides additional information regarding Mercantile acquisition and BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs.

Page 15

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.   Consolidated Financial Highlights (Unaudited)

RECONCILIATION OF “AS REPORTED” (GAAP) CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INCOME STATEMENT TO “AS ADJUSTED” AMOUNTS
In millions

THREE MONTHS ENDED   June 30, 2007   March 31, 2007
   As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted (a)  As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted (b)
Net interest income   $ 738   $ 738  $ 623   $ 623
Provision for credit losses   54   54   8   8
Noninterest income   975  $ 2   977   991  $ (50)  941
Noninterest expense   1,040   (15)  1,025   944   (11)  933

Income before income taxes   619   17   636   662   (39)  623
Income taxes   196   6   202   203   (14)  189

Net income   $ 423  $ 11  $ 434  $ 459  $ (25) $ 434

THREE MONTHS ENDED   June 30, 2006
   As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted (d)
Net interest income   $ 556  $ (4) $ 552
Provision for credit losses   44   44
Noninterest income   1,230   (312)  918
Noninterest expense   1,145   (264)  881

Income before minority interest and income taxes   597   (52)  545
Minority interest in income of BlackRock   19   (19)
Income taxes   197   (38)  159

Net income   $ 381  $ 5  $ 386

SIX MONTHS ENDED   June 30, 2007   June 30, 2006
   As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted (c)  As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted (d)
Net interest income   $ 1,361   $ 1,361  $ 1,112  $ (7) $ 1,105
Provision for credit losses   62   62   66   66
Noninterest income   1,966  $ (48)  1,918   2,415   (666)  1,749
Noninterest expense   1,984   (26)  1,958   2,307   (561)  1,746

Income before minority interest and income taxes   1,281   (22)  1,259   1,154   (112)  1,042
Minority interest in income of BlackRock   41   (41)
Income taxes   399   (8)  391   378   (79)  299

Net income   $ 882  $ (14) $ 868  $ 735  $ 8  $ 743

(a) Amounts adjusted to exclude the impact of the following pretax items: (1) the net mark-to-market adjustment of $1 million on our remaining BlackRock LTIP shares
obligation, and (2) Mercantile acquisition and BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs totaling $16 million.
We believe that information as adjusted for the impact of these items may be useful due to the extent to which these items are not indicative of our ongoing operations as
the result of our management activities. Acquisition integration costs can vary significantly from period to period depending on whether or not we have any such